Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/02/2006	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Preventsys, Inc.		10/17/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	McAfee, Inc.	
Street Address:	3965 Freedom Circle	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76574122	POLICY LAB
Serial Number:	78626092	PREEMPTIVE THREAT DEFENSE
Serial Number:	78626087	RED ALERT
Serial Number:	78626098	SMARTSHIELD
Registration Number:	3016794	PREVENTSYS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900060477

Fax Number: (972)731-2289

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (972) 731-2288

Email: dallastrademarks@dfw.conleyrose.com

Correspondent Name: Kristin Jordan Harkins

Address Line 1: 5700 Granite Parkway, Suite 330

Address Line 2: Conley Rose, P.C.

Address Line 4: Plano, TEXAS 75024

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003411 FRAME: 0563

76574122

-CH \$140

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4121-34500	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin Jordan Harkins	
Signature:	/Kristin Jordan Harkins/	
Date:	10/18/2006	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003411 FRAME: 0564

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), effective June 2nd 200 6, is made by and between Preventsys, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a place of business in the State of California ("Assignor") and McAfee, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a place of business in the State of California ("Assignee").

Recitals

WHEREAS, Assignee is purchasing from Assignor certain assets, properties and business, including without limitation, the trademarks which are used by Assignor or which pertain to the purchased assets, properties and business of Assignor; and

WHEREAS, Assignor represents that it owns the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks or to which the trademarks pertain. The marks, identified and described as follows, are collectively referred to as the "Trademarks."

<u>Trademark</u>	U.S. Trademark Application Serial No.
POLICY LAB	76/574,122
PREEMPTIVE THREAT DEFENSE	78/626,092
PREVENTSYS	76/574,121 (Reg. No. 3,016,794)
RED ALERT	78/626,087
SMARTSHIELD	78/626,098

Assignor's rights include all common law rights to the Trademarks and all application and registration rights conferred by the United States Trademark Office or other foreign national trademark offices. Assignor's rights further include the right to assign the Trademarks under the terms and conditions of this Assignment without violation of any contractual or legal obligations Assignor may have to any other party; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks along with the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Trademarks or to which the Trademarks pertain, and all other rights appurtenant thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and deliver to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Trademarks and associated therewith, or to which the Trademarks pertain, and all other common law rights and applications and registrations of the Trademarks, and the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements of the Trademarks.

This assignment shall be binding upon Assignor's successors, assigns and legal representatives, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as the case may be.

Executed this 174h day of OCTOBER, 2006.
PREVENTSYS, INC.
By: [2/2
Name: Ent F. Brown
PREVENTSYS, INC. By: Name: Ent F. Brown Title: Presiched
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me, the undersigned authority, by ERIC F. BROWN, acting in the position indicated above, on the 17th day of OCTOBER, 2006.
TERRIT. BURY Notary Public, State of Texas Commission Expires 10-23-2009 County, County,
Acknowledged and Accepted By:
McAfee, Inc.
By: $\frac{CJS}{Name: Enl F. Brown}$ Title: $\frac{COO^{\frac{5}{2}}CFO}{CFO}$
Name: End F. Brown
Title:

2

RECORDED: 10/18/2006